Document Engarde Under 12 Boys Foil
71812017 7:00-LLPM 2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship
Saturday, 15th July, 2017
Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

Fencers (all, by club - 28)

name and first name presence club

GOOl Jian present Bekking Fencing Academy
BUSTAMAN Dzareef present Blade Fencing KL
FINLEY Dylan present Blade Fencing KL
GOH Wen Hao present Blade Fencing KL
KHOO Shaun present Blade Fencing KL
KOAY Jasper present Blade Fencing KL
LEONG Jason present Blade Fencing KL
MAHMUD Tengku Amir present Blade Fencing KL
OH Joo Shen present Blade Fencing KL
TAN Dylan present Blade Fencing KL
VINOD Kaerlan present Blade Fencing KL
YAM Ethan present Blade Fencing KL
YAP Sebastian present Blade Fencing KL
ZAFRAN Umar present Blade Fencing KL
ZAFRAN Uzair present Blade Fencing KL
ATIF Haaziq present GA Fencing

B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof present GA Fencing

B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufayri present GA Fencing
FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad Naim present GA Fencing
MUHAMMAD FADHIL Iman present GA Fencing
MUHAMMED ZACKWAN ALHABSHI Syed present GA Fencing

LIM Maurice Jun Liang present Musketeers

OOl Jovan Kwan Jie present Musketeers
HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Ghassan Abed present Touche Fencing Club
LOW Kai Xiang present Touche Fencing Club
LEE Vratta present Trinity Fencing

BIN FAISAL Muhammad Faris Amir present X Fencing

SOH Julian present YMCA Fencing



Document Engarde
7/18/2017 7:00:33 PM

Pools, round no 1

Poolnol 0:00

GOOl Jian

SOH Julian
MUHAMMED ZACKWA
TAN Dylan

GOH Wen Hao

Pool no2 0:00

ATIF Haaziq

YAP Sebastian

LOW Kai Xiang
ZAFRAN Umar

OH Joo Shen

FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad

Pool no3 0:00

MUHAMMAD FADHIL |
MAHMUD Tengku Amir
BUSTAMAN Dzareef
LEONG Jason

OOl Jovan Kwan Jie

Pool no4 0:00

B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufay
KOAY Jasper

BIN FAISAL Muhammad
LIM Maurice Jun Liang
FINLEY Dylan

ZAFRAN Uzair

Poolno5 0:00

YAM Ethan

B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof
LEE Vratta

KHOO Shaun

HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Gha
VINOD Kaerlan

Under 12 Boys Foil

2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship

Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

Bekking Fencing Acade V

YMCA Fencing
GA Fencing
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL

GA Fencing
Blade Fencing KL

Touche Fencing Club

Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
GA Fencing

GA Fencing
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
Musketeers

GA Fencing
Blade Fencing KL
X Fencing
Musketeers

Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL

Blade Fencing KL
GA Fencing
Trinity Fencing
Blade Fencing KL

Touche Fencing Club

Blade Fencing KL

Saturday, 15th July, 2017

\Y \Y \Y
4 \Y \Y \Y
2 0 0 2
1 1 \Y 1
3 3 \Y \Y
4 0 1 1 \Y
\Y 0 0 1 \Y
v |V v |V |V
vV |V |2 vV |V
vV |V |4 4 \Y
3 1 2 1 1
0 X 0 0
\Y X 0 0
A A A A
\Y \Y X 3
\Y \Y X \Y
X 1 0 0 1
A A A A A
vV X 1 3 2
v X |V v |V
v [ X |V |4 \Y
v X |V |1 0
VvV 13 0 vV 10
3 1 1 1 1
vV |V 1 2 0
v |V |V Vv |3
2 vV |V |0 2
v [V |V |V |V

VIM
4/4
3/4
0/4
1/4
2/4

VIM
1/5
2/5
5/5
4/5
3/5
0/5

VIM
0/3
1/3
aband
2/3
3/3

VIM
0/4
aband
1/4
4/4
3/4
2/4

VIM
2/5
0/5
2/5
4/5
2/5
5/5

ind.
10
10
-16
-7

ind.
-12
-9
17
11
10
-17

ind.
-15
-5

12

ind.
-18

14
11

ind.
-7
-18
-6
16

19

TS ranking
20
19
4
8
16

Wk oOoN

TS ranking
11
11
25
22
23

D WN - O

TS ranking

13
15

DN oW s

TS ranking

11
20
19
11

WNEFE B~O O

TS ranking
13

13
23
14
25

P w N B O Ol



Document Engarde
7/18/2017 7:01:05 PM

Under 12 Boys Foil
2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship

Saturday, 15th July, 2017

Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

Ranking, round no 1 (ordered by ranking)

ranking

O© 00 ~NO O b WN P

NNNPNNMNMNNMNNMNNMNNNNRPRRRRRRRRRR
NNOoO O WNREPROOWO®OMNOOUNAWDNIERERO

name and first name

VINOD Kaerlan

LOW Kai Xiang

LIM Maurice Jun Liang

OOl Jovan Kwan Jie

GOOl Jian

KHOO Shaun

ZAFRAN Umar

FINLEY Dylan

SOH Julian

LEONG Jason

OH Joo Shen

GOH Wen Hao

ZAFRAN Uzair

HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Ghassan Abed
LEE Vratta

YAM Ethan

YAP Sebastian

MAHMUD Tengku Amir

BIN FAISAL Muhammad Faris Amir
TAN Dylan

ATIF Haaziq

MUHAMMAD FADHIL Iman
MUHAMMED ZACKWAN ALHABSHI Syed
FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad Naim

B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof

B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufayri
BUSTAMAN Dzareef

KOAY Jasper

club
Blade Fencing KL

Touche Fencing Club

Musketeers
Musketeers

Bekking Fencing Academy

Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
YMCA Fencing

Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL

Touche Fencing Club

Trinity Fencing
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL
X Fencing

Blade Fencing KL
GA Fencing

GA Fencing

GA Fencing

GA Fencing

GA Fencing

GA Fencing
Blade Fencing KL
Blade Fencing KL

VIM

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.800
0.800
0.750
0.750
0.667
0.600
0.500
0.500
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.400
0.333
0.250
0.250
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
aband
aband

ind.

TS

25
25
20
15
20
23
22
19
19
13
23
16
11
14
13
13
11

11

11

N N o0 b O

group
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
Promoted
abandonment
abandonment



1 VINOD Kaerlan

Blade Fencin

VINOD Kaerlan

VINOD Kaerlan

10/6

OO0l Jovan Kwa

Under 12 Boys Foil
Tableau of 32

VINOD Kaerlan

10/7

LIM Maurice Ju

10/3

LEONG Jason

10/6

LIM Maurice Ju

VINOD Kaerlan

32
VINOD Kaerlan
17 YAP Sebastian Blade Fencin 10/0
YAM Ethan
16 YAM Ethan Blade Fencin 10/6
9 SOH Julian YMCA Fenci
SOH Julian
24 FIRDAUS BAK  GA Fencing 10/2
FINLEY Dylan
25B RIDZUAN U GA Fencing 10/4
FINLEY Dylan
8 FINLEY Dylan Blade Fencin 10/0
5 GOOl Jian Bekking Fenc
GOOlI Jian
28
GOH Wen Hao
21 ATIF Haaziq GA Fencing 8/4
GOH Wen Hao
12 GOH Wen Hao Blade Fencin 10/2
13 ZAFRAN Uzair  Blade Fencin
ZAFRAN Uzair
20 TAN Dylan Blade Fencin 10/7
OO0l Jovan Kwa
29 10/1
OO0l Jovan Kwa
4 OOl Jovan Kwa  Musketeers
3 LIM Maurice Ju  Musketeers
LIM Maurice Ju
30
LIM Maurice Ju
19BIN FAISAL M X Fencing 10/0
HUSSEIN AL-S
14 HUSSEIN AL-S  Touche Fenci 10/4
11 OH Joo Shen Blade Fencin
OH Joo Shen
22 MUHAMMAD GA Fencing 10/3
KHOO Shaun
27 10/6
KHOO Shaun
6 KHOO Shaun Blade Fencin
7 ZAFRAN Umar  Blade Fencin
ZAFRAN Umar
26 B ZULFADLI A GA Fencing 10/2
LEONG Jason
23 MUHAMMED GA Fencing 10/3
LEONG Jason
10 LEONG Jason Blade Fencin 10/0
15 LEE Vratta Trinity Fenci
MAHMUD Teng
18 MAHMUD Teng Blade Fencin 10/2
LOW Kai Xiang
31 8/2
LOW Kai Xiang

2 LOW Kai Xiang

Touche Fenci

10/3

10/5

10/4



Document Engarde
7/18/2017 7:02:18 PM

Under 12 Boys Foil
2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship

Saturday, 15th July, 2017
Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking)

ranking name and first name club
1 VINOD Kaerlan Blade Fencing KL
2 LIM Maurice Jun Liang Musketeers
3 LEONG Jason Blade Fencing KL
3 OOl Jovan Kwan Jie Musketeers
5 LOW Kai Xiang Touche Fencing Club
6 KHOO Shaun Blade Fencing KL
7 FINLEY Dylan Blade Fencing KL
8 GOH Wen Hao Blade Fencing KL
9 GOOl Jian Bekking Fencing Academy
10 ZAFRAN Umar Blade Fencing KL
11  SOH Julian YMCA Fencing
12 OH Joo Shen Blade Fencing KL
13 ZAFRAN Uzair Blade Fencing KL
14 HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Ghassan Abed Touche Fencing Club
15 YAM Ethan Blade Fencing KL
16 MAHMUD Tengku Amir Blade Fencing KL
17 LEE Vratta Trinity Fencing
18 YAP Sebastian Blade Fencing KL
19 BIN FAISAL Muhammad Faris Amir X Fencing
20 TAN Dylan Blade Fencing KL
21 ATIF Haaziq GA Fencing
22 MUHAMMAD FADHIL Iman GA Fencing
23 MUHAMMED ZACKWAN ALHABSHI Syed GA Fencing
24 FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad Naim GA Fencing
25 B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof GA Fencing
26 B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufayri GA Fencing
27 BUSTAMAN Dzareef Blade Fencing KL
27 KOAY Jasper Blade Fencing KL



