Document Engarde 7/18/2017 7:00:11 PM

### Under 12 Boys Foil

### 2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship Saturday, 15th July, 2017

#### Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

#### Fencers (all, by club - 28)

name and first name	presence	club
GOOI Jian	present	Bekking Fencing Academy
BUSTAMAN Dzareef	present	Blade Fencing KL
FINLEY Dylan	present	Blade Fencing KL
GOH Wen Hao	present	Blade Fencing KL
KHOO Shaun	present	Blade Fencing KL
KOAY Jasper	present	Blade Fencing KL
LEONG Jason	present	Blade Fencing KL
MAHMUD Tengku Amir	present	Blade Fencing KL
OH Joo Shen	present	Blade Fencing KL
TAN Dylan	present	Blade Fencing KL
VINOD Kaerlan	present	Blade Fencing KL
YAM Ethan	present	Blade Fencing KL
YAP Sebastian	present	Blade Fencing KL
ZAFRAN Umar	present	Blade Fencing KL
ZAFRAN Uzair	present	Blade Fencing KL
ATIF Haaziq	present	GA Fencing
B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof	present	GA Fencing
B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufayri	present	GA Fencing
FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad Naim	present	GA Fencing
MUHAMMAD FADHIL Iman	present	GA Fencing
MUHAMMED ZACKWAN ALHABSHI Syed	present	GA Fencing
LIM Maurice Jun Liang	present	Musketeers
OOI Jovan Kwan Jie	present	Musketeers
HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Ghassan Abed	present	Touche Fencing Club
LOW Kai Xiang	present	Touche Fencing Club
LEE Vratta	present	Trinity Fencing
BIN FAISAL Muhammad Faris Amir	present	X Fencing
SOH Julian	present	YMCA Fencing

# Under 12 Boys Foil

## 2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship Saturday, 15th July, 2017

#### Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

Pools, round no 1

Pool	no	1	0:00

GOOI Jian	Bekking Fencing Acade	V V V	V/M 4/4	ind. 10	TS 20	ranking 1
SOH Julian	YMCA Fencing	4 V V V	3/4	10	19	2
MUHAMMED ZACKWA	GA Fencing	2 0 0 2	0/4	-16	4	5
TAN Dylan	Blade Fencing KL	1 1 V 1	1/4	-7	8	4
GOH Wen Hao	Blade Fencing KL	3   3   V   V	2/4	3	16	3
Pool no 2 0:00						
	G t E		V/M	ind.		ranking
ATIF Haaziq	GA Fencing	4 0 1 1 V V 0 0 1 V	1/5	-12	11	5
YAP Sebastian	Blade Fencing KL		2/5	-9	11	4
LOW Kai Xiang	Touche Fencing Club	V V V V   V V 2 V V	5/5	17	25	1
ZAFRAN Umar OH Joo Shen	Blade Fencing KL	V V 2 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	4/5 3/5	11 10	22 23	2 3
FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad	Blade Fencing KL	3 1 2 1 1	3/3 0/5	-17	23 8	5 6
FIRDAUS BARRI Allillad	GA Fencing	3   1   2   1   1	0/3	-1/	0	O
Pool no 3 0:00						
			V/M	ind.		ranking
MUHAMMAD FADHIL I	GA Fencing	0 X 0 0	0/3	-15	0	4
MAHMUD Tengku Amir	Blade Fencing KL	V X 0 0	1/3	-5	5	3
BUSTAMAN Dzareef	Blade Fencing KL	A A A	aband	_		5
LEONG Jason	Blade Fencing KL	V V X 3	2/3	8	13	2
OOI Jovan Kwan Jie	Musketeers	V V X V	3/3	12	15	1
Pool no 4 0:00						
			V/M	ind.	TS	ranking
B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufay	GA Fencing	X 1 0 0 1	0/4	-18	2	5
KOAY Jasper	Blade Fencing KL	A A A A	aband			6
BIN FAISAL Muhammad	X Fencing	V X 1 3 2	1/4	-5	11	4
LIM Maurice Jun Liang	Musketeers	V X V V V	4/4	14	20	1
FINLEY Dylan	Blade Fencing KL	V X V 4 V	3/4	11	19	2
ZAFRAN Uzair	Blade Fencing KL	V X V 1 0	2/4	-2	11	3
Pool no 5 0:00						
			V/M	ind.	TS	ranking
YAM Ethan	Blade Fencing KL	V 3 0 V 0	2/5	-7	13	5
B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof	GA Fencing	3 1 1 1 1	0/5	-18	7	6
LEE Vratta	Trinity Fencing	V V 1 2 0	2/5	-6	13	4
KHOO Shaun	Blade Fencing KL	V V V V 3	4/5	16	23	2
HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Gha	Touche Fencing Club	2 V V 0 2	2/5	-4	14	3
VINOD Kaerlan	Blade Fencing KL	V V V V V	5/5	19	25	1

Document Engarde 7/18/2017 7:01:05 PM

### Under 12 Boys Foil

### 2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship Saturday, 15th July, 2017

Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

#### Ranking, round no 1 (ordered by ranking)

ranking	name and first name	club	V/M	ind.	TS	group
1	VINOD Kaerlan	Blade Fencing KL	1.000	19	25	Promoted
2	LOW Kai Xiang	Touche Fencing Club	1.000	17	25	Promoted
3	LIM Maurice Jun Liang	Musketeers	1.000	14	20	Promoted
4	OOI Jovan Kwan Jie	Musketeers	1.000	12	15	Promoted
5	GOOI Jian	Bekking Fencing Academy	1.000	10	20	Promoted
6	KHOO Shaun	Blade Fencing KL	0.800	16	23	Promoted
7	ZAFRAN Umar	Blade Fencing KL	0.800	11	22	Promoted
8	FINLEY Dylan	Blade Fencing KL	0.750	11	19	Promoted
9	SOH Julian	YMCA Fencing	0.750	10	19	Promoted
10	LEONG Jason	Blade Fencing KL	0.667	8	13	Promoted
11	OH Joo Shen	Blade Fencing KL	0.600	10	23	Promoted
12	GOH Wen Hao	Blade Fencing KL	0.500	3	16	Promoted
13	ZAFRAN Uzair	Blade Fencing KL	0.500	-2	11	Promoted
14	HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Ghassan Abed	Touche Fencing Club	0.400	-4	14	Promoted
15	LEE Vratta	Trinity Fencing	0.400	-6	13	Promoted
16	YAM Ethan	Blade Fencing KL	0.400	-7	13	Promoted
17	YAP Sebastian	Blade Fencing KL	0.400	-9	11	Promoted
18	MAHMUD Tengku Amir	Blade Fencing KL	0.333	-5	5	Promoted
19	BIN FAISAL Muhammad Faris Amir	X Fencing	0.250	-5	11	Promoted
20	TAN Dylan	Blade Fencing KL	0.250	-7	8	Promoted
21	ATIF Haaziq	GA Fencing	0.200	-12	11	Promoted
22	MUHAMMAD FADHIL Iman	GA Fencing	0.000	-15	0	Promoted
23	MUHAMMED ZACKWAN ALHABSHI Syed	GA Fencing	0.000	-16	4	Promoted
24	FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad Naim	GA Fencing	0.000	-17	8	Promoted
25	B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof	GA Fencing	0.000	-18	7	Promoted
26	B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufayri	GA Fencing	0.000	-18	2	Promoted
27	BUSTAMAN Dzareef	Blade Fencing KL	aband			abandonment
27	KOAY Jasper	Blade Fencing KL	aband			abandonment



Document Engarde 7/18/2017 7:02:18 PM

### Under 12 Boys Foil

### 2017 FT Young Stars Fencing Championship Saturday, 15th July, 2017

#### Tunku Abdul Rahman University College (TAR UC)

#### Overall ranking (ordered by ranking)

ranking	name and first name	club
1	VINOD Kaerlan	Blade Fencing KL
2	LIM Maurice Jun Liang	Musketeers
3	LEONG Jason	Blade Fencing KL
3	OOI Jovan Kwan Jie	Musketeers
5	LOW Kai Xiang	Touche Fencing Club
6	KHOO Shaun	Blade Fencing KL
7	FINLEY Dylan	Blade Fencing KL
8	GOH Wen Hao	Blade Fencing KL
9	GOOI Jian	Bekking Fencing Academy
10	ZAFRAN Umar	Blade Fencing KL
11	SOH Julian	YMCA Fencing
12	OH Joo Shen	Blade Fencing KL
13	ZAFRAN Uzair	Blade Fencing KL
14	HUSSEIN AL-SERBI Ghassan Abed	Touche Fencing Club
15	YAM Ethan	Blade Fencing KL
16	MAHMUD Tengku Amir	Blade Fencing KL
17	LEE Vratta	Trinity Fencing
18	YAP Sebastian	Blade Fencing KL
19	BIN FAISAL Muhammad Faris Amir	X Fencing
20	TAN Dylan	Blade Fencing KL
21	ATIF Haaziq	GA Fencing
22	MUHAMMAD FADHIL Iman	GA Fencing
23	MUHAMMED ZACKWAN ALHABSHI Syed	GA Fencing
24	FIRDAUS BAKRI Ahmad Naim	GA Fencing
25	B RIDZUAN Umar Yusof	GA Fencing
26	B ZULFADLI Aimar Zufayri	GA Fencing
27	BUSTAMAN Dzareef	Blade Fencing KL
27	KOAY Jasper	Blade Fencing KL